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CHAPTER 573

AN ACT to amend 20.530 (1) (a) and (f)
of the statutes, relating to salaries and expense accounts for members
of the legislature.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.530 (1) (a) and (f) of the statutes are amended to
read:

20.530 (1) (a) * * * $300 per month, payable monthly.
(f) Any member of the legislature who has signified, by affidavit filed

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.



963	 CHAPTER 657

with the director of budget and accounts, the necessity of establishing a
temporary residence at the state capital for the period of any regular or
special legislative session shall be entitled to an allowance of not to ex-
ceed * * * $175 per calendar month, or part thereof, for expenses incurred
for food and lodging during each regular session and during each special
session. Such allowances shall be paid within one week after each calendar
month; and shall be paid, upon the filing with such director, the member's
affidavit stating the amount of such expenses and lodging.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and publication.
Approved in part and vetoed in part, August 8, 1957.
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